GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
| LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 272
(To be answered on the 3Td February 2022)

DEVELOPMENT OF AIRPORTS AT VIJAYWADA

272. SHRIMATI CHINTA ANURADHA
SHRI KURUVA GORANTLA MADHAV
SHRI SRIDHAR KOTAGIRI
'SHRI POCHA BRAHMANANDA REDDY
SHRI MAGUNTA SREENIVASULU REDDY

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
011912 featrotet 95t be pleased to state:-

(a) the present status of progress made in the construction of a new terminal,
Air Traffic Controller (ATC) tower, parking bays and associated works at
Vijaywada airport; and |

(b) the details of the funds sanctioned and utilised for the said projects till
date?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
o1PR fAATeToT F31IeRT & 715 301t (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) & (b): The upgradation/modernization work of Vijayawada airport is
being undertaken at an estimated cost of Rs. 611 crore, out of which funds to
the extent of Rs. 68.11 crore have been utilized. Construction of New
Integrated Terminal Building (NITB), new apron, link & Taxiway and
associated works are underway.
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